A.P.N. No.:	1420-33-701-05	57						
R.P.T.T.	\$3,607.50							
File No.:	1516980 sa							
Recording Requested By:								
Stewart Title Company								
Mail Tax Statements To:		Same as below						
When Recorded Mail To:								
Chandresh Patel and Priya Patel								
4120 Manzanita Ave								
South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150								

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$3607.50 Rec:\$40.00
\$3,647.50 Pgs=2 06/17/2022 03:12 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **West Ridge Homes Inc., a Nevada corporation** for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **Chandresh Patel and Priya Patel**, **husband and wife as joint tenants** all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A portion of the Northeast 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 33, Township 14 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.&M., more particularly described as follows:

Parcel 1 as shown on Parcel Map LDA 18-001 for C & R DeCarlo 1993 Trust and Quail's Nest Trust, 1999, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on August 13, 2018 as Document No. 2018-917999, Official Records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 6-10-2022

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

West Ridge Homes, Inc., a Nevada Corporation	
By: Peter M. Beekhotzif, President	
State of Nevada)	
) ss County of Douglas)	\ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 10 day of Superative By: Peter M. Beekhof, JR as President of West Ridge Homes Inc., a Nevada corporation	, 2022 ion
Signature: Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: <u>4-26-2025</u>	
SHERRY ACKERMANN Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 05-96319-5 - Expires April 26, 2025	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number(s)					Λ
a) _1420-33-701-057				,	
b)				1	1
c)				1	
d)					\ \
2. Type of Property:					
a.□ Vacant Land b.⊠	Single Fam. Res.	FOR	RECORD	ERS OPTIONA	L USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse d.□	2-4 Plex			Page	
e.□ Apt, Bldg. f. □	Comm'!/Ind'I	Date	of Record	ing:	
g.□ Agricultural h.□	Mobile Home	Note	s:		-1 1
☐ Other		,			
	_				/
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price of P		\$ 925,0	00.00		
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure	Only (value of property))	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	/	\$ 925,0			
d. Real Property Transfer Tax	Due	\$ 3,60	7.50		
4. If Exemption Claimed:		r N			
a. Transfer Tax Exemption p	ner NRS 375 090, Sec	tion			
b. Explain Reason for Exem				/	
			$\overline{}$	/	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage I	being transferred: 100	%	7/	/	
The undersigned declares and ac			perjury, pu	rsuant to NRS 3	375.060
and NRS 375.110, that the inform					
and can be supported by docume	entation if called upon	to substa	intiate the i	nformation prov	ided herein.
Furthermore, the parties agree th	at disallowance of any	claimed	exemption	, or other deter	mination of
additional tax due, may result in a					
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and S	Seller shall be jointly ar	nd severa	ally liable for	or any additiona	I amount owed.
500	1	\ \		N/E	
Signature 0 +1		_ Capac	lity	Grantor ts	nu
\ \		\			
Signature		Capac	ity	Grantee	
SELLED (CDANTOD) INCODMA	TION	PIIVE	CDANT	EE/ INCODMA	TION
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)		BUTE		<u>EE) INFORMA'</u> UIRED)	<u>IION</u>
Print Name: West Ridge Homes Inc., a Nevada		Print N		ndresh Patel ar	nd Priva Patel
corporation				Manzanita Ave	id i fiya i dici
Address: P.O. Box 1422		City:	South Lak		· · · · · ·
City: Gardnerville		State:	CA	Zip:	96150
State: NV Zip:	89410			<u> </u>	
·					
COMPANY/PERSON REQUEST					
Print Name: Stewart Title Company Escrow # 1516980 sa					
Address: 1362 Hwy 395, Suite	109				
City: Gardnerville	/	State:	NV	Zip:	89410